

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2007

CRLMP.NO(s). 6322

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2007 in CRLRA No. 4/1991 & CRLA No. 30/1990 & CRLA No. 807/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MANGALA VILAS PAWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP PANDURANG KADAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,permission to file SLP)

Date: 17/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP granted.

Issue notice confined only to the question of amount

of

compensation of Rs. 50,000/- as directed by the High Court to be paid by the petitioner to respondent No.1

In the meantime, there shall be interim stay.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master