

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3213/2007

MANGALA VILAS PAWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP PANDURANG KADAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As stated by the Advocate for the petitioner, no dasti notice is to be issued. Office has to verify the status of service upon all the respondents.

List the matter on 21st January, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar